# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	02/24/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer Schering Pharma AG	
Street Address:	Mullerstrasse 178	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	13353	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6670149
Patent Number:	6664373
Application Number:	10701013

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-324-3000

Email: bcurley@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004974.01183

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brendan Curley

Total Attachments: 1

500789934

source=Assignment02\_24\_2009#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 022299 FRAME: 0730

66701

<u>і</u>сн \$120.(

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is the owner of U.S. Patent

6,670,149 ("TWIK-5 Potassium Channel Nucleic Acids and Uses Therefor"), U.S. Patent

6,664,373 ("TWIK-5 Potassium Channel Polypeptides and Uses Therefor"), and U.S. patent

application Serial No. 10/701,013 ("Novel Potassium Channel Molecules and Uses Therefor");

WHEREAS, Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, having a place of

business at Müllerstrasse 178, 13353 Berlin, Germany, wants to acquire the entire right, title and

interest in and to the aforesaid patents and application and in and to any Letters Patent which

may be granted from the application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Millennium

Pharmaceuticals, Inc. does sell, assign, and transfer to Bayer Schering Pharma

Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right

to the inventions described in the patent and the application, and the entire right, title and interest

in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted from the application, including any

and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

AND Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. HEREBY authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to

issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. HEREBY warrants and covenants that it

has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will

not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Date: 2/24/09

By: Mans James D. Manleyn,
Title: VP & Chief France

PATENT

REEL: 022299 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 02/24/2009